

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT
FOR H.R. 1731
OFFERED BY MR. MCCAUL OF TEXAS**

In section 2, strike the following:

1 (a) DEFINITIONS.—

2 (1) IN GENERAL.—Subsection (a) of the second
3 section 226

In section 2, insert before subsection (b), the following:

4 (a) IN GENERAL.—Subsection (a) of the second sec-
5 tion 226

In section 2(a), redesignate proposed subparagraphs (A) through (C) as proposed paragraphs (1) through (3), respectively, and move such provisions two ems to the left.

Page 3, line 23, insert “, or the purpose of identifying the source of a cybersecurity risk or incident” before the semicolon at the end.

Page 5, beginning line 6, strike “electric utility services” and insert “utility services or an entity performing utility services”.

Page 5, line 15, insert “(including all conjugations thereof)” before “means”.

Page 5, line 16, insert “(including all conjugations of each of such terms)” before the first period.

Page 6, beginning line 2, strike “striking the period at the end and inserting ‘; and’” and insert “inserting ‘and’ after the semicolon at the end”.

Page 6, line 6, strike the first period and insert a semicolon.

Page 7, line 20, insert a colon after “paragraphs”.

Page 8, line 23, strike “(d)” and insert “(d)(1)”.

Page 11, line 6, insert “the first place it appears” before the semicolon.

Page 14, line 25, insert “, at the sole and unreviewable discretion of the Secretary, acting through the Under Secretary for Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection,” after “subsection”.

Page 15, line 8, insert “, at the sole and unreviewable discretion of the Secretary, acting through the Under Secretary for Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection,” after “section”.

Page 15, line 21, insert “at the sole and unreviewable discretion of the Secretary, acting through the Under Secretary for Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Protection,” after “Center,”.

Page 17, line 20, insert “or exclude” after “remove”.

Page 17, line 23, strike “risks” and insert “risk”.

Page 23, line 23, insert “, or” before “that”.

Page 29, line 25, strike “paragraphs” and insert “subparagraphs”.

Page 30, line 15, insert “or exclude” after “remove”.

Page 32, line 4, insert “or exclude” after “remove”.

Page 33, line 2, insert “, except for purposes authorized in this section” before the period at the end.

Page 34, line 16, insert “or exclude” after “remove”.

Page 36, line 18, insert “in good faith” before “fails”.

Page 39, beginning line 19, strike “of the violation of any restriction specified in paragraph (3), (6), or 7(B), or any other provision of this section, that is the basis

for such action” and insert “on which the cause of action arises”.

Page 41, strike lines 5 through 11.

Page 44, line 19, strike “(I)” and insert “(J)”.

Page 44, beginning line 19, insert the following:

1 “(I) PROHIBITED CONDUCT.—Nothing in
2 this section may be construed to permit price-
3 fixing, allocating a market between competitors,
4 monopolizing or attempting to monopolize a
5 market, or exchanges of price or cost informa-
6 tion, customer lists, or information regarding
7 future competitive planning.”.

Page 46, line 7, insert “and” before “information”.

Page 48, lines 9 through 10, move the proposed sub-
paragraph (H) two ems to the left.

Page 48, lines 13 through 16, move the proposed
subparagraphs (K) and (L) two ems to the left.

